Institution

Augusta University
Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University

University of Georgia

Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia

Valdosta State University

University System of Georgia
Pell Grant Recipients
Fall 2017
(uses SER definition of FTF)

Enrolled

8,824
29,369
51,562

37,606

Undergrads

5,105
15,043
42,577

28,822

Undergrad
With PELL

2,091
2,299
20,954

6,270

%
Undergrad
With PELL

41.0
15.3

49.2

FTF

875
2,568
6,615

5,466

FTF with
PELL With PELL

% FTF

348 39.8

296 115
3,672 55.5
1,104

27,459
35,846
13,520

11,341

23,550
32,516
10,549

8,594

8,815
12,085
5,228

4,354

37.2

49.6

3,801
5,097
2,175

1,628

1,366
1,666 32.7
1,145 52.6

Comprehensive Universities 88,166 75,209 30,482 m 12,701 m 39.67

Albany State University
Clayton State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University

Georgia Southwestern State University

Middle Georgia State University
Savannah State University

University of North Georgia

6,615
7,003
8,453
2,752
6,952
3,052
7,341
4,429

18,782

5,833
5,768
6,516
2,333
5,913
2,377
6,695
4,102

17,209

3,688
3,433
3,065
1,798
1,163
1,037
3,270
3,097

5714

59.5

47.0

77.1

19.7

43.6

48.8

755

1,430
560
960
495

1,316
433

1,125
868

3,771

1,161
375 67.0
492 51.2
393 79.4
226 17.2
209 48.3
634 56.4
710 81.8

1,224

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College

Atlanta Metropolitan State College

College of Coastal Georgia
Dalton State College

East Georgia State College
Georgia Gwinnett College

Georgia Highlands College
Gordon State College

South Georgia State College

5,140
2,501
3,663
5,164
3,003
12,287
6,013
3,986

2,540

4,522
2,292
3,245
4,779
2,624
11,751
5,746
3,534

2,155

2,321
1,473
1,472
2,515
1,658
6,520
2,581
2,111

1,354

64.3

45.4

52.6

63.2

55.5

449

59.7

1,022
341
765
961
892

2,381

1,436

1,198

283 83.0
379 495
578 60.1
582 65.2
1,453 61.0
669 46.6
820 68.4

State Colleges 44,297 40,648 22,005 54.14 9,775 5,828 59.62

Overall - Total

SRPT9119 —Pell Grant Undergraduates
Recipients Count by Academic Term by
Institution

325,203

264,150

110,366

41.78

48,958

21,710 44.34
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